JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 27, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Morgan

Rep. Jenson

MEETING INDEX

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 42, 43A

. Devlin, Vice-Chair
. Deckert

. Morse

. Starr

. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5529, Oregon Health and
Science University.
009 Lesley Hallick, Provost
and Vice President for
Academic Affairs,
Oregon Health and
Science University
026 Daniel Dorsa, Vice
President for Research,
Oregon Health and
Science University
070 Chair Galizio
073 Mr. Dorsa
288 Chair Galizio
290 Sen. Deckert
293 Mr. Dorsa
302 Sen. Deckert
307 Mr. Dorsa
315 Ms. Hallick
329 Brian Rogers, Director,
child Development and
Rehabilitation Center,
Oregon Health and
Science University
Tape 43A
001 Mr. Rogers Continues his testimony.
111 Chair Galizio
112 Rep. Edwards



119
125
127
134
143
145
151
153

168
177

306
315
347
359
389
392
401
424
443
Tape 42B

001
004

006
007
011
013
016
019
039

065
090
094
099

155
157
390

392

Mr. Rogers
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Rogers
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hallick
Chair

Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Hallick

Saundra Theis, Dean,
Oregon Health and
Science University
School of Nursing

Chair Galizio
Ms. Theis
Chair Galizio
Ms. Theis
Chair Galizio
Ms. Theis
Sen. Walker
Ms. Theis
Ms. Hallick

Ms. Hallick Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Sen. Walker

Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Hallick
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Hallick
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Theis

Ms. Theis
Chair Galizio
Ms. Hallick

Jack Clinton, Dean,
Oregon Health and
Science University

Rep. Edwards
Mr. Clinton

Chair Galizio Closes Public Hearing on SB 5529, Oregon Health and
Science University.

Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 4:38 p.m.






