## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 27, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 42, 43A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Jenson	
Staff Present:		yst, Legislative Fiscal Office Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5529, Oregon Health an	d Science University – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:07 p.m.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University.
009	Lesley Hallick, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs, Oregon Health and Science University	
026	Daniel Dorsa, Vice President for Research, Oregon Health and Science University	
070	Chair Galizio	
073	Mr. Dorsa	
288	Chair Galizio	
290	Sen. Deckert	
293	Mr. Dorsa	
302	Sen. Deckert	
307	Mr. Dorsa	
315	Ms. Hallick	
329	Brian Rogers, Director, child Development and Rehabilitation Center, Oregon Health and Science University	
Tape 43A		
001	Mr. Rogers	Continues his testimony.
111	Chair Galizio	
112	Rep. Edwards	

119	Mr. Rogers	
125	Chair Galizio	
127	Sen. Devlin	
134	Mr. Rogers	
143	Chair Galizio	
145	Ms. Hallick	
151	Chair	
153	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
168	Ms. Hallick	
177	Saundra Theis, Dean, Oregon Health and Science University School of Nursing	
306	Chair Galizio	
315	Ms. Theis	
347	Chair Galizio	
359	Ms. Theis	
389	Chair Galizio	
392	Ms. Theis	
401	Sen. Walker	
424	Ms. Theis	
443	Ms. Hallick	
443 <b>Tape 42B</b>	Ms. Hallick	
	Ms. Hallick Ms. Hallick	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Tape 42B		Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001	Ms. Hallick	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013 016	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013 016 019	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013 016 019	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013 016 019 039	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
<b>Tape 42B</b> 001 004 006 007 011 013 016 019 039	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis Ms. Theis	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Tape 42B   001   004   006   007   011   013   016   019   039   065   090	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Chair Galizio	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Tape 42B   001   004   006   007   011   013   016   019   039   065   090   094	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Chair Galizio Ms. Hallick Jack Clinton, Dean, Oregon Health and	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Tape 42B   001   004   006   007   011   013   016   019   039   065   090   094   099	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Chair Galizio Ms. Hallick Jack Clinton, Dean, Oregon Health and Science University	Continues her response to Sen. Walker.
Tape 42B   001   004   006   007   011   013   016   019   039   065   090   094   099   155	Ms. Hallick Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Rep. Morgan Ms. Hallick Sen. Devlin Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Ms. Theis Chair Galizio Ms. Hallick Jack Clinton, Dean, Oregon Health and Science University Rep. Edwards	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5529, Oregon Health and Science University.